

Belbari Municipality Office Of the Municipal Executive



Belbari, Morang 1no. Province, Nepal

Date : 2078/01/18

Letter of Intent

This is to notify you that, it is our intention to award the contract for execution of the following construction works, at Belbari Municipality Morang in accordance with the instructions to bidders is hereby selected as substantially responsive lowest evaluated bid.

Following Construction work

SN	Contract	Name of Work	Substantially Responsive Lowest	Bid Amount (including vat
	Identification		Bidder	and Ps)
1.	BM/MOR/W/SQ- 01- 077/078	Birendra Ma Vi Adhuaro Bhawan Nirman, Belbari 6	Sistina Construction Pvt. Ltd. Belbari- 1	18,92,792.43
2.	BM/MOR/W/SQ- 02- 077/078	Durga Mandir Radha Krishna Mandir Nirman	Jayabhairabi Construction Pvt. Ltd. Belbari-2	9,69,398.82
3.	BM/MOR/W/SQ- 03- 077/078	Dalit Sangralaya Bhawan Nirman, Belbari-4	Jayabhairabi Construction Pvt. Ltd. Belbari-2	16,23,655.09

<u>CC</u>

- 1. Hari Purnima Construction Sundarharincha 11
- 2. Sistina Construction Pvt. Ltd. Belbari- 1
- 3. Jayabhairabi Construction Pvt. Ltd. Belbari-2

Chief Administrative Officer